
志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

108學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

1 15 0.04% 15 0.04%

2 25 0.07% 40 0.12%

3 51 0.15% 91 0.26%

4 49 0.14% 140 0.40%

5 80 0.23% 220 0.64%

6 94 0.27% 314 0.91%

7 123 0.36% 437 1.26%

8 163 0.47% 600 1.73%

9 145 0.42% 745 2.15%

10 221 0.64% 966 2.79%

11 177 0.51% 1143 3.30%

12 217 0.63% 1360 3.93%

13 183 0.53% 1543 4.46%

14 205 0.59% 1748 5.05%

15 248 0.72% 1996 5.76%

16 252 0.73% 2248 6.49%

17 233 0.67% 2481 7.16%

18 263 0.76% 2744 7.92%

19 231 0.67% 2975 8.59%

20 425 1.23% 3400 9.82%

21 260 0.75% 3660 10.57%

22 320 0.92% 3980 11.49%

23 329 0.95% 4309 12.44%

24 313 0.90% 4622 13.35%

25 335 0.97% 4957 14.31%

26 320 0.92% 5277 15.24%

27 294 0.85% 5571 16.09%

28 366 1.06% 5937 17.14%

29 304 0.88% 6241 18.02%

30 493 1.42% 6734 19.44%

31 323 0.93% 7057 20.38%

32 376 1.09% 7433 21.46%

33 332 0.96% 7765 22.42%

34 314 0.91% 8079 23.33%

35 384 1.11% 8463 24.44%

36 443 1.28% 8906 25.72%

37 320 0.92% 9226 26.64%

38 335 0.97% 9561 27.61%

39 284 0.82% 9845 28.43%

40 522 1.51% 10367 29.93%

41 369 1.07% 10736 31.00%

42 394 1.14% 11130 32.14%

43 340 0.98% 11470 33.12%

44 279 0.81% 11749 33.92%

45 408 1.18% 12157 35.10%

46 325 0.94% 12482 36.04%

47 322 0.93% 12804 36.97%

48 391 1.13% 13195 38.10%

49 277 0.80% 13472 38.90%

50 808 2.33% 14280 41.23%

平均填寫志願數： 60.18124

志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

51 394 1.14% 14674 42.37%

52 487 1.41% 15161 43.78%

53 352 1.02% 15513 44.79%

54 345 1.00% 15858 45.79%

55 363 1.05% 16221 46.84%

56 409 1.18% 16630 48.02%

57 304 0.88% 16934 48.90%

58 292 0.84% 17226 49.74%

59 243 0.70% 17469 50.44%

60 621 1.79% 18090 52.23%

61 327 0.94% 18417 53.18%

62 321 0.93% 18738 54.10%

63 273 0.79% 19011 54.89%

64 358 1.03% 19369 55.93%

65 333 0.96% 19702 56.89%

66 383 1.11% 20085 57.99%

67 256 0.74% 20341 58.73%

68 318 0.92% 20659 59.65%

69 246 0.71% 20905 60.36%

70 436 1.26% 21341 61.62%

71 264 0.76% 21605 62.38%

72 329 0.95% 21934 63.33%

73 247 0.71% 22181 64.05%

74 263 0.76% 22444 64.81%

75 282 0.81% 22726 65.62%

76 299 0.86% 23025 66.48%

77 251 0.72% 23276 67.21%

78 269 0.78% 23545 67.98%

79 190 0.55% 23735 68.53%

80 427 1.23% 24162 69.77%

81 247 0.71% 24409 70.48%

82 235 0.68% 24644 71.16%

83 180 0.52% 24824 71.68%

84 226 0.65% 25050 72.33%

85 239 0.69% 25289 73.02%

86 212 0.61% 25501 73.63%

87 186 0.54% 25687 74.17%

88 272 0.79% 25959 74.95%

89 171 0.49% 26130 75.45%

90 278 0.80% 26408 76.25%

91 195 0.56% 26603 76.81%

92 243 0.70% 26846 77.52%

93 206 0.59% 27052 78.11%

94 190 0.55% 27242 78.66%

95 237 0.68% 27479 79.34%

96 249 0.72% 27728 80.06%

97 184 0.53% 27912 80.59%

98 249 0.72% 28161 81.31%

99 310 0.90% 28471 82.21%

100 6162 17.79% 34633 100.00%


